GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Oxiperm® Pro
Safe, reliable, on-site generation and dosing
of chlorine dioxide for water disinfection
T
a
b
le

2. Components 6
3. Identification 8
Type key       8
4. Construction 9
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-5 and OCD-162-10       9
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-30 and OCD-162-60       10
5. Installation 11
Preparation       11
6. Technical data 13
Electrical and electronic data       14
Dimensions       15
7. Product selection 18
How to size Oxiperm Pro®       18
8. Accessories 19
Dosing pumps       19
ClO2 pump control cables       19
Multifunction valve       19
Injection valve       19
Connectors       19
Instrumentation       20
Conex DIA-G gas warning unit       20
Photometer       20
Suction lines       20
Connections       21
Annual maintenance kits       21
9. Further product documentation 22
WebCAPS       22
WinCAPS       23
P
ro
d
u
c
t
in
tr
o
d
u
c
ti
o
n
Oxiperm® Pro 1
1. Product introduction
Introduction
Oxiperm Pro systems produce chlorine dioxide using
dilute solutions of sodium chlorite (NaClO2 7.5 %) and
hydrochloric acid (HCl 9 %). The systems are available
in four size ranges, producing a maximum of 5, 10, 30
and 55 g/h of chlorine dioxide, respectively. The
largest unit is capable of generating chlorine dioxide in
an amount sufficient to treat up to 660 gpm (150 m³/h)
of potable water at the maximum admissible
concentration of 0.8 mg/l ClO2. Chlorine dioxide is
produced on demand from diluted solutions using
sodium chlorite/hydrochloric acid.
The chlorine dioxide solution produced is stored in
either an integrated or external batch tank, while the
required addition of the disinfectant to the water line is
accomplished via either an integrated or external
dosing pump.
Chlorine dioxide is highly effective against a wide
variety of pathogens. Additionally, it demonstrates a
prolonged residence time in piping systems,
eliminating the requirement for re-dosing downstream.
A significant advantage of chlorine dioxide over other
disinfectants is its effectiveness against biofilms.
Biofilm is a slimy layer on the inside of water pipes or

8
3. Identification
Type key
Example: Type key Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-30-P/H3
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162 -30 -P /H 3
Max. Capacity
5 5 g/h
10 10 g/h
30 30 g/h
60 55 g/h
Operation mode
D integrated mechanical dosing pump, DMX
P integrated Digital Dosing pump DDI
S integrated SMART Digital Dosing pump DDA
N without integrated ClO2 dosing pump
Supply voltage
G 230-240 V / 50-60 Hz
H 110-120 V / 50-60 Hz
Suction line
for 7.9 gal (30 liter) chemical tank, with 4.3 ft (1.3 m) of tubing
1 for 15.6 gal (60 liter) chemical tank, with 9.8 ft (3.0 m) of tubing
2 for 52.8 gal / 264.2 gal (200 liter / 1000 liter) chemical tank, with 19.7 ft (6.0 m) of tubing
3 for 55 gal drum, with 9.8 ft (3.0 m) of tubing
C
o
n
s
tr
u
c
ti
o
n
Oxiperm® Pro 4
4. Construction
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-5 and OCD-162-10
Fig. 4 Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-5 (left) and Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-10 (right) with open housing
Legend
T
M
0
4
 8
5
0
7
 0
9
1
2
1 Measuring and control unit
2 Reaction tank
3 Reservoir tank
4 Adsorption filter
5 Dosing pump, 7.5% Sodium Chlorite
6 Dosing pump, 9% Hydrochloric Acid
7 Chlorine Dioxide dosing pump
8 Solenoid valve for dilution water
9 Suction lance
10 Chemical container (not in standard delivery)
11 Collecting tray (not in standard delivery)
9
C